DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1911.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-978868

\$1,951.00 Pgs=2 **12/28/2021 08:13 AM**STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

A.P.N. No.:	1319-30-636-002				
R.P.T.T.	\$1,911.00				
File No.:	1491306 CRF				
Recording Requested By:					
Stewart Title Company					
Mail Tax Statements To:					
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below			
-	itements To: When Recorded				

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Magnify Asset Investments, LLC, a Utah limited liability company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Shamus McNutt and Taylor McNutt, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship,

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Unit B of Lot 64 as shown on the map entitled, "Tahoe Village Condominium 64,: being all of Lot 64, located in "Tahoe Village Subdivision Unit No. 1," filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 12, 1974 in Book 1174 of Maps, at Page 260, as File No. 76343.

Together with an undivided 1/4th interest in and to the common area of Lot 64 as shown on map entitled, "Tahoe Village Condominium 64," being all of Lot 64, located in "Tahoe Village Subdivision Unit No. 1," filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 12, 1974 in Book 1174 of Maps, at Page 260, as File No. 76343.

*SUBJECT TO:

Taxes for the fiscal year;

348 Quaking Aspen, Unit B

Stateline, NV 89448

Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: December 9, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Magnify Asset Investments, LLC, a Utah limited liability company	
Ryan/D. Bolton, Managing Member	
State of Nevadar VAN VIV)) ss County of Douglas WAYMYN (MIX)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Ryan D. Bolton	day of December, 2021
Signature: WMMM WMMtv Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 11 19124	BRANDI LEIGHTER Notary Public, State of Utan Commission #715405 My Commission Expires On November 19, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Numl a) 1319-30-636-002 	per(s)		
L\		•	[]
a)		•	\ \
d)		•	\ \
2. Type of Property:	****	•	\ \
a.□ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORD	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.⊠ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Record	
g. Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	3
☐ Other			
- Third Community			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$ 490,000.00	
	losure Only (value of proper	ty) (
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 490,000.00	
 d. Real Property Transf 	er Tax Due	\$ <u>1,911.00</u>	
4. <u>If Exemption Claime</u>	<u>d:</u>)
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/
b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption:	/	/
5 Partial Interest: Darce	ntage being transferred:	%	
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under		sugnt to NPS 275 060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is co	rect to the hest of the	sir information and helief
and can be supported by	locumentation if called upor	n to substantiate the i	nformation provided herein
Furthermore, the parties a	gree that disallowance of ar	ny claimed exemption	. or other determination of
additional tax due, may re-	sult in a penalty of 10% of th	ne tax due plus intere	st at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly :	and severally liable fo	r any additional amount owed.
	·	\ \ \	
Signature	<u> </u>	Capacity	Grantor C I J
\sim_{X}			
Signature	1	Capacity	Grantee
/ //			
SELLED (CDANTOD) INE	CORMATION	DIVED (ODANTI	TEN INTERPRETATIONS
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			EE) INFORMATION JIRED)
Print Name: Magnify Asset Investments, LLC, a			nus McNutt and Taylor
Utah limited liability company		McN	
Address: PO Box 1541			uaking Aspen, Unit B
City: Saint George		City: Stateline	The state of the s
	Zip: 84771	State: NV	Zip: 89448
	UESTING RECORDING (r	equired if not seller	<u>or buyer)</u>
Print Name: Stewart Tit	e Company	Escrow # 14913	
Address: 5470 Kietzke I	₋n., Suite 230		
City: Reno	<u> </u>	State: NV	Zip: <u>89511</u>